PLUGS®
SUMMIT

June 15-16, 2023 | Seattle, WA and virtual

PROGRAM
Thursday, June 15", 2023

All times are in Pacific Time

7:00 am

8:00 am

8:15am

9:30 am

10:00 am

11:00 am

12:00 pm

1:30 pm

1:30 pm

1:55 pm

2:20 pm

2:45 pm

3:15 pm

4:45 pm

6:00 pm

ARUP Exhibitor Workshop: How To Lead With Data-Driven Laboratory Stewardship*
Check-in and breakfast for in-person attendees*

Welcome and Introduction*

Increasing Access to Diagnostics in Low and Middle Income Countries: Bringing Specimen Collection
and Testing into the Community Setting
Karen Heichman, PhD

Break*

The Use of Race and Ethnicity in Laboratory Medicine
Christina Pierre, PhD

Choosing Targets for Laboratory Stewardship Programs: A Call to Harmonize and Benchmark
Measures
Lee Schroeder, MD, PhD

Lunch* and Poster Session

Lightning Session 1:

A Multi-Modal Approach to Improving Test Utilization and Defining the Need of In-House Antiepileptic
Drug Testing
Adina Badea, PhD, DABCC

The Impact of Second Sign: Investigating the Effect of an IT-based Genetic Testing Laboratory
Utilization Management Tool

Sameer Varmani, MS, CGC

Aligning with practice guidelines for open neural tube defects in Alberta

Miranda Brun, PhD, FCACB

Break*

Round Table: Evidence, Legislation, Grievance and Fraud: What factors are driving insurance
payment for genetic tests?*
Gillian Hooker, PhD, ScM, CGC; Christy Moore, MS, LCGC; Amisha Shah Punj, MSc, MS, CGC

Close of Day 1*

Hosted Banquet Dinner at The Edgewater Hotel*

/

10f2 *Non-CME/CEU Activity



PLUGS
SUMMIT

June 15-16, 2023 | Seattle, WA and virtual

PROGRAM
Friday, June 16", 2023

All times are in Pacific Time

7:00 am

8:00 am

8:15 am

9:30 am

10:00 am

11:00 am

12:15 pm

1:45 pm

1:45 pm

2:10 pm

2:35 pm

3:00 pm

Check-in and breakfast for in-person attendees*
Welcome and Introduction*

Guiding Clinical Decision Making
Valerie Vaughn, MD, MSc

Break*

Challenges and Opportunities for Using Electronic Medical Record Sex and Gender
Identity Fields

Matthew Krazowski, MD, PhD

Growing Pains: Unique Stewardship and Access Challenges for Prenatal Testing

Whitney Neufeld-Kaiser, MS, CGC
Jennifer Kussmann, MS, CGC

Lunch* and Poster Session

Lightning Session 2

Using Benchmark Metrics to Improve Laboratory Stewardship: Identifying FT4 and TSH Test Ordering
Deficiencies
Jackie Chan, PhD

Small Repeat Expansions - Big Problems: How a PHOX2B Misorder Became a Learning Lesson for
Clinicians, Lab Utilization Services, and Performing Labs
Linbo Yu, MS, CGC

Implementation of a novel urinary biomarker to reduce hospital acquired AKI in CT surgery patients, a
real-life approach
Cindy Fuller, PhD

Closing Remarks*

/

20f2 *Non-CME/CEU Activity





