

June 15-16, 2023 | Seattle, WA and virtual

PROGRAM

Thursday, June 15th, 2023

All times are in Pacific Time	All time	es are	in I	Pacific	Time
-------------------------------	----------	--------	------	---------	------

All times are i	n Pacific Time
7:00 am	ARUP Exhibitor Workshop: How To Lead With Data-Driven Laboratory Stewardship* Check-in and breakfast for in-person attendees*
8:00 am	Welcome and Introduction*
8:15 am	Increasing Access to Diagnostics in Low and Middle Income Countries: Bringing Specimen Collection and Testing into the Community Setting Karen Heichman, PhD
9:30 am	Break*
10:00 am	The Use of Race and Ethnicity in Laboratory Medicine Christina Pierre, PhD
11:00 am	Choosing Targets for Laboratory Stewardship Programs: A Call to Harmonize and Benchmark Measures Lee Schroeder, MD, PhD
12:00 pm	Lunch* and Poster Session
1:30 pm	Lightning Session 1:
1:30 pm	A Multi-Modal Approach to Improving Test Utilization and Defining the Need of In-House Antiepileptic Drug Testing Adina Badea, PhD, DABCC
1:55 pm	The Impact of Second Sign: Investigating the Effect of an IT-based Genetic Testing Laboratory Utilization Management Tool Sameer Varmani, MS, CGC
2:20 pm	Aligning with practice guidelines for open neural tube defects in Alberta Miranda Brun, PhD, FCACB
2:45 pm	Break*
3:15 pm	Round Table: Evidence, Legislation, Grievance and Fraud: What factors are driving insurance payment for genetic tests?* Gillian Hooker, PhD, ScM, CGC; Christy Moore, MS, LCGC; Amisha Shah Punj, MSc, MS, CGC
4:45 pm	Close of Day 1*
6:00 pm	Hosted Banquet Dinner at The Edgewater Hotel*



June 15-16, 2023 | Seattle, WA and virtual

PROGRAM

Friday, June 16th, 2023

All times are in Pacific Time

7:00 am	Check-in and breakfast for in-person attendees*
8:00 am	Welcome and Introduction*
8:15 am	Guiding Clinical Decision Making Valerie Vaughn, MD, MSc
9:30 am	Break*
10:00 am	Challenges and Opportunities for Using Electronic Medical Record Sex and Gender Identity Fields Matthew Krazowski, MD, PhD
11:00 am	Growing Pains: Unique Stewardship and Access Challenges for Prenatal Testing Whitney Neufeld-Kaiser, MS, CGC Jennifer Kussmann, MS, CGC
12:15 pm	Lunch* and Poster Session
12:15 pm 1:45 pm	Lunch* and Poster Session Lightning Session 2
·	
1:45 pm	Lightning Session 2 Using Benchmark Metrics to Improve Laboratory Stewardship: Identifying FT4 and TSH Test Ordering Deficiencies
1:45 pm 1:45 pm	Lightning Session 2 Using Benchmark Metrics to Improve Laboratory Stewardship: Identifying FT4 and TSH Test Ordering Deficiencies Jackie Chan, PhD Small Repeat Expansions - Big Problems: How a PHOX2B Misorder Became a Learning Lesson for Clinicians, Lab Utilization Services, and Performing Labs